Decision No. 29381

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of PACIFIC MOTOR TRUCKING COMPANY for certificate of public convenience and necessity for the transportation by motor truck of freight and express between railroad stations of Southern Pacific Company and/or Visalia Electric Railroad Company and/or Sunset Railway Company southeast of Fresno, and in the vicinity of Tulare and of Bakersfield.

Supplemental Application No. 19062

BY THE COMMISSION:

OPIGINA

FIFTH SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Pacific Motor Trucking Company by supplemental application seeks authority to establish a pickup and delivery service of property in the custody of Southern Pacific Company and Pacific Motor Transport Company for Southern Pacific Company's station at Tipton, California, for the reason that no local drayman is available at such station and unless the applicant is authorized to furnish such service there will be no means of performing a pickup and delivery service at such station as provided for in the tariffs of the carriers.

Applicant by virtue of Decision No. 27235 herein, dated July 30, 1934, has been heretofore authorized to operate a motor truck service between the railroad stations of Southern Pacific Company over and along the route designated "Route No. 2 - Tulare Area", one of which stations is Tipton for the transportation of property which may have been previously consigned for transportation over the lines of said Southern Pacific Company.

This appears to be a matter in which a public hearing is not necessary, and

Good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 27235 herein, dated July 30, 1934, be and it is hereby amended to authorize Pacific Motor Trucking Company to perform a pickup and delivery service at Tipton, California, for property which may have been previously consigned for transportation over the lines of Southern Pacific Company, provided that no pickup and delivery service may be given in a distance greater than one mile from the Southern Pacific Company's station at Tipton, California.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that said Decision No. 27235 in all other respects shall remain unaltered and in full force and effect.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that Decision No. 29336, dated December 7, 1936, be and it is hereby revoked and annulled.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof. Dated at San Francisco, California, this 10^{-1} day of December, 1936.

Dallag Man. Drouw Herlm COMMISSIONERS

M Blanis